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SPER?YJ NEW HOLLAND

PARTS BULLETIN

¢
o

DATE MAY 1982 REFERENCE 496940 / PB 1
SUBJECT EUROP. PARTS CATALOGUE BULLETIN

FRENCH PRODUCT
MODEL 840 CATALOGUE 496940
Group| Fig. Old Part Qty.| New Part | Qty. Description N.B.
' Number Number

5 | 38 | 434270 Speeder Used on and above serial no. 112056

7 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION '

231 044612 | 2| 431927 2 | Spacer

9 NEW DRAWING WITH CORRECTION
9 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION

Used on and below serial no. 112055

42 | 411441 1 I - — | Floor weld assy.
- - 730328 1 Floor weld assy. Used on and above serial no. 112056
9 NEW DRAWING WITH CORRECTION
9 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
63 100016 20 - - Hex. nut
64 140045 20 - - Tooth lockwasher
65 | 350459 20 - — | Carriage bolt Used on and below serial no. 112055
66 424061 5 - - Plate
67 424058 5 - - Block
68 - - 358287 | 10 | Screw
69 - - 730327 5 Plate
70 - - 730326 5 Block Used on and above serial no. 112056
n - - 063127 5 | Washer
72 - - 730334 | 54 | Protection
: 13 730335 | 54 | Screw
10 NEW DRAWING WITH CORRECTION
10 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
A 35 1 120111 |1 2! 120111 4 | Hex. cap screw
10 NEW DRAWING WITH CORRECTION
10 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
66 - I - 439611 2 Bracket
67 - - 100037 2 Hex. lock nut
11 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
28 411668 | 1| 442803 1 | Shaft
13 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
58 431228 1 - Support
59.] 431229 1 - — | Support
60 431232 1 - — | Support Used on and above serial no. 112056
61 431233 1 - - Lever w/assy.
62 730321 - Support
14 NEW DRAWING WITH CORRECTION
14 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
4 395455 4 442796 4 Hydr. hose
41 730313 2 - — | Support Used on and above serial no. 112056
45 - - 730331 1 Seal ring
46 - -~ 730330 1 | Sealring

THE INFORMATION PRINTED IN BOLD IS NEW
LES INFORMATIONS EN CAREACTERES GRAS SONT NOUVELLES
DIE IN FETTEM DRUCK GEDRUKTEN AUSKUNFTE SIND NEU.

LE INFORMAZIONE IN CARATTERI IN GRASSETTO SONO NUOVE

DE VET GEDRUKTE INFORMATIE IS NIEUW.

S9L0 wniBjeg u| perulg



Group| Fig. Old Part Qty. | NewPart |Qty. Description N.B.
Number Number
21 NEW PAGE WITH CORRECTION
10 | 380426 | 4 087667 4  {Machine screw
22 NEW DRAWING AND NEW PAGE

THE INFORMATION PRINTED IN BOLD IS NEW

DE VET GEDRUKTE INFORMATIE IS NIEUW

LES INFORMATIONS EN CARACTERES GRAS SONT NOUVELLES
DIE IN FETTEM DRUCK GEDRUKTEN AUSKUNFTE SIND NEU
LE INFORMAZIONE IN CARATTERI IN GRASSETTO SONO NUOVE
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INSTRUCTIONS IMPORTANTES POUR LA COMMANDE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE
AUPRES DE VOTRE AGENT SPERRY NEW HOLLAND .

POUR EVITER TOUTE PERTE DE TEMPS: Mentionnez les points suivants dans vos commandes.

1. Type et numéro de la machine
2. Numéro et quantité des piéces désirées
3. Mode d’envoi et adresse exacte

INDICATIONS IMPORTANTES POUR L'UTILISATION DE CE CATALOGUE

1. Coté gauche

2. Co6té droit N.B. D’APRES LE SENS DE LA MARCHE DE LA MACHINE
3. Dans lacolonne N.B. il y a parfois des lettres entre paranthéses, qui se référent également a la note
explicative au bas de la page. ‘

COMPLETEZ D’ABORD LES DONNEES DE VOTRE MACHINE

.......................................................................................

UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT DES PIECES D’ORIGINE: SPERQY#I\EW HOLLAND
@

Vi
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2.
3.
4.

d

GENERAL INFORMATION

. Whenever the terms left and right are used, it should be understood to mean from a position facing
in the direction of travel.
Translation: Co6té gauche = Left-hand
Coté droit Right-hand
The letters in the column headed «CODE» refer to machine serial numbers in the footnotes.

The «N.B.» column lists special information concerning the part.
Sperry New Holland, a Division of Sperry Corporation is continually striving to improve its pro-

ucts. We must, therefore, reserve the right to make improvements or changes, when it becomes prac-

tical and possible to do so, without incurring any obligation to make changes, or additions to the .

e

quipment sold previously.

ORDERING PARTS FROM THE DEALER

To prevent delay, always provide the following information with the order:

1.

2

T
b

1.

2
3

4.

Model and serial number of the machine.
. Part number, description and quantity of the parts required.

MACHINE DATA

o ensure that you obtain the correct parts for your machine, record in the following machine data
elow and give this information to your dealer when ordering parts.

Machine model:

. Serial number:

. Tyre Size(s):

Date of putting into operation:

ALWAYS USE GENUINE SPER?Y%%I\EW HOFLAI\D‘ PARTS

Vil

) .
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WICHTIGE ANWEISUNGEN ZUM BESTELLEN DER ERSATZTEILE BE! IHREN
SPERRY NEW HOLLAND AGENTEN

UM ZEITVERLUST ZU VERMEIDEN: Beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweisung wenn Sie eine Bestel-
lung machen.

1. Typ und Nummer der Maschine -
2. Nummer und Stiickzahl der gewlnschten Ersatzteile.
3. Die Versandart und lhrer richtige Anschrift.

WICHTIGE ANWEISUNGEN BEIM GEBRAUCH DIESER ERSATZTEILLISTE

1. COté gauche = Linke Seite
2. Coté droit = Rechte Seite N.B. DER FAHRRICHTUNG DES MASCHINE ENTSPRECHEND
3. In der Spalte N.B. stehen manchmal Buchstaben zwischen Klammern; diese verweisen auf eine

FuBnote. ‘

TRAGEN SIE BITTE ERST DIE DATEN IHRER MASCHINE EIN ‘
1. Typder Maschine:........................ 2. NummerderMaschine:....................
3. Datum der Inbestriebstellung:.............. 4. ReifenmaB:........ . ... ... ... -

GEBRAUCHEN SIE NUR ORIGINAL SPER’?Y%%I\EW HOLLANDERsATZTEILE
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INSTRUZIONI IMPORTANTI NEGLIORDINI PER PEZZI DI RICAMBIO
AL CONCESSIONARIO SPERRY NEW HOLLAND ‘

PER EVITARE PERDITE DI TEMPO NELL'ORDINAZIONE DEI PEZZ! DI RICAMBIO: citare sempre i dati
indicati qui satto di seguito:

1. Tipo e numero di serie delia macchina -
2. Numero e quantité dei pezzi di ricambio desiderati
3. Indirizzo e mezzo di spedizione. -

INDICAZIONI IMPORTANTI ALL'USO DI QUESTO CATALOGO DI PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

1. Coté gauche = lato sinistro N.B. SECONDO IL SENSO DI MARCIA AVANTI DELLA
2. Cb6té droit = lato destro MACCHINA
3. Nella colonna N.B. qualche volta sitrovano caratteri tra parentesi; questi caratteri indicano una

nota esplicativa. .

TRASCRIVETTE QUI LE CARATTERISTICHE DELLA SUA MACCHINA | '
1. Tipodellamacchina:...................... 2. Numero di serie della macchina:............
3. Datadi messainfunzione:................. 4, PneumatiCi: . .... oot -

USAR SOLAMENTE DEI BULLONI DI SCUREZZA SPERQY+I\EW HOLLAND

ORIGINALI

Xl
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ZEER BELANGRIJKE INSTRUCTIES VOOR HET BESTELLEN VAN ONDERDELEN
BIJ UW SPERRY NEW HOLLAND AGENT

OM TIJDVERLIES TE VERMIJDEN: Doe Uw bestellingen met opgave van onderstaande gegevens.

1. Type en nummer van de machine.
2. Nummer en aantal van de gewenste stukken.
3. De verzendingswijze met Uw juist adres.

BELANGRIJKE AANWIJZINGEN BIJ GEBRUIK VAN DIT ONDERDELENBOEK

1. Coté gauche = Linker zijde
2. Co6té droit = Rechter zijde N.B. VOLGENS DE RIJRICHTING VAN DE MACHINE
3. In de kolom N.B. staan soms letters tussen haakjes, deze verwijzen eveneens naar een voetnoot.

VUL NU EERST DE GEGEVENS VAN UW MACHINE IN

GEBRUIK ENKEL ORIGINELE SPERQY%%I\EW HOLLAND  ONDERDELEN

XV
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BELTS & CHAINS
COURROIES & CHAINES
KEILRIEMEN & KETTEN
CINGHIE E CATENE
RIEMEN & KETTINGEN

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description _ N.B.
1 229760 1 V-belt 1,0 Upper conveyor drive
2 257312 1 Chain 0,5 Lower conveyor drive - For details,
see group 11 - :
3 141495 1 Chain 0,5 Pick-up drive-For details, see group 8
4 710395 6 Lower conveyor chain 0,9 For details, see group 9
5 411178 1 Upper conveyor chain 2,8 For details, see group 10

GROUP

3 NH 840
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P.T.0. GROUP
PRISE DE FORCE

ZAPFWELLE
. GRUPPO CARDANO

AFTAKAS
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 411731 2 Roll pin
2 162690 1 Yoke incl.fig.1,3,4
3 386503 2 Spring '
4 411730 2 Pin
- 5 162695 2 Spider 1,0 Incl.fig.20
6 212459 1 809 Yoke
727161 1 808 Yoke
- 7 380638 1 Roli pin
8 380640 1 Profile tube —_
- 420685 1 Profile tube 18 Germany only
‘ 9 411733 1 Guard outer assembly —| 05 Incl.fig.10,11,19
420686 1 Guard outer assembly ' ™ Incl.fig.10,11,19 - Germany only
10 411734 2 Guard
11 411735 1 Outer tube
420687 1 Outer tube Germany only
12 379650 1 Chain
13 411726 1 Guard inner assembly _—_I 05 incl.fig.10,14,19
420690 1 Guard inner assembly ’ Incl.fig.10,14,19 — Germany only
14 411729 1 Inner tube
420688 1 inner tube Germany only
‘ 15 411736 1 Tubular shaft assembly ] 10
420689 1 Tubular shaft assembly ’ Germany only
16 411724 1 806 Yoke
396438 1 807 Yoke
17 411424 1 P.T:O. assembly - short Incl.fig. 1 through 9 and 19,20
419725 1 P.T.O. assembly - long 0,8 Incl.fig.1 through 9 and 19,20
Germany only
18 411425 1 P.T.O. assembly - short Incl.fig.5,12,13,15,16,19,20
. 419726 1 P.T.O. assembly - long Incl.fig.1 through 9 and 19,20
Germany only
19 411728 2 Ring
- 20 411732 8 Spring
Code 806: 8901001 - 8907999 808: 8907001 - GROUP
‘ 807: 8908001 - 809: 8901001 - 9806999 2

5 NH 840







HITCH AND JACK

BEQUILLE

DEICHSELSTUTZE

GANCIO DI TRAINO E CRICE HETTO
KRIK EN TREKBALK

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 395688 1 Jack tube 0,5
2 130010 1 Cotter pin
3 300869 1 Roll pin
4 050600 1 Washer
5 100014 1 Hex. nut
6 322357 1 Tooth lockwasher
7 120099 1 Hex. cap screw
8 163902 1 Spring clip
9 337475 4 Hex. lock

10 411732 4 Snap ring

11 162695 1 Spider 1,0

12 395676 1 Support

13 321204 1 - Grease fitting

14 026538 1 Spring

15 130042 1 Roll pin

16 128375 1 Jack pin

17 378247 1 " Plain washer

18 120113 1 Hex. cap screw

19 378244 2 Plain washer

20 100037 1 Hex. lock nut

21 169703 1 Crank

22 081824 1 Roll pin

23 120120 6 Hex. cap screw

24 395655 18 Plain washer

25 038767 1 Bearing collar

26 269491 1 Flangette 2,0

27 038766 1 Bearing

28 181693 1 Support

29 100016 8 Hex. nut

30 140045 5 Tooth lockwasher

31 120201 3 Hex. cap screw

32 378245 4 Plain washer

33 140046 4 Tooth lockwasher

34 412036 8 Hex. nut

35 395672 1 Bushing

36 100015 2 Hex. nut

37 390122 2 Set screw

38 395699 1 Shaft

39 395563 1 Yoke assy 0,5 incl.fig.5,40,41,42,10,11

40 396438 1 Yoke

41 396437 1 Yoke

42 300919 1 Grease fitting

43 395706 1 Guard 0,7

44 395705 1 Guard plate

GROUP

NH 840






HITCH AND JACK

BEQUILLE

DEICHSELSTUTZE

GANCIO DI TRAINO E CRICE HETTO
KRIK EN TREKBALK

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
45 321662 1 Cover

46 353308 1 Hex. lock nut

47 120099 1 Hex. cap screw
48 100006 1 wing nut

49 042365 2 Clamp

50 120110 1 Hex. cap screw
51 120113 1 Hex. cap screw
52 395704 1 Bottom plate

53 100014 6 Hex. nut

54 322357 6 Tooth lockwasher
55 140015 6 Plain washer

56 120099 6 - Hex. cap screw
57 395693 1 Hitch

58 412037 8 Hex. cap screw
59 128542 1 Bushing

GROUP

NH 840
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. MAIN FRAME
CADRE
RAHMEN

' TELAIO
RAAM

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 251746 2 Chain cam 1,0
2 130006 6 Cotter pin
3 390024 2 Rod
4 378245 AR Plain washer
N 5 321018 2 Pin
6 395590 2 Eye bolt
7 100016 AR Hex. nut
- 8 395734 2 Bushing
9 395710 2 Spring 0,3
10 378244 AR Plain washer
“ 11 120032 10 Carriage bolt
12 252730 1 Side plate Right-hand
13 252729 1 Side plate Left-hand
14 321204 2 Grease fitting
15 397514 2 Guard
16 397512 2 Support
17 397920 1 Support
18 397921 1 Indicator
19 180037 1 Spring
20 323239 1 Hook
‘ 21 120111 1 Hex. cap screw
22 140045 1 Tooth lockwasher
23 120109 2 Hex. cap screw
24 398690 1 String
25 027084 1 Ring
26 398711 1 Decal
27 026995 1 Counter
28 197717 3 Spring 0,3
' 29 360747 1 Clamp
30 100067 1 Hex. lock nut
31 140015 AR Plain washer
32 100014 AR Hex. nut
33 322357 AR Tooth lockwasher
34 417056 1 Main frame

GROUP
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WHEELS AND TWINE BOX

ROUES ET BOITE A FICELLE

RADERN UND FADEN DUSE
RUOTE E SCATOLA SPAGO

WIELEN EN DRAADKIST

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 331619 1 Machine screw
2 395496 2 Spindle 1,2
3 166300 2 Seal
4 121506 2 Bearing
5 357238 12 Wheel bolt
6 395383 2 Hub
7 036723 2 Bearing cup
8 036726 2 Bearing cone
9 379384 2 Washer
10 330686 2 Hex. castle nut
11 300595 2 Cotter pin
12 056868 2 Cover
13 190011 2 Tyre 850-12-1—1la-6 ply
543939 2 Tyre :] 1,0 8.50-12TL
555732 2 Tyre ' 10,5/65 - 16/6 - TL :
14 379169 2 Disc wheel ] 1.0 For wheel 7.00 x 12 ar_'nd 8.50-12TL
395384 2 Disc wheel ’ For wheel 10,5/65 - 16/6 TL
15 374503 12 Tooth lockwasher , ’
16 374504 12 Wheel nut
17 190003 2 Inner tube
18 254213 1 Cover
19 120104 1 Hex. cap screw
20 100067 2 Hex. lock nut
21 229241 1 Plate
22 120161 1 Hex. cap screw
23 100015 3 Hex. nut
24 254215 2 Fixing plate
25 100014 4 Hex. nut
26 322357 4 Tooth lockwasher
27 140015 4 Plain washer
28 120100 4 Hex. cap screw
29 247221 1 Twine box
30 120037 2 Carriage bolt
31 322358 2 Tooth lockwasher
32 254184 1 802 Clamp
33 000025 2 802 Spring
34 120056 2 802 Hex.cap screw
35 353308 2 802 Hex. lock nut
36 140096 2 Washer
37 395463 2 Value -
38 434270 1 Speeder

Code 802: 8901001 - 8902999

B: A partir de la machine no. 112056

GROUP
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TAILGATE GROUP

PORTE ARRIERE
HINTERKLAPPE
PORTELLONE POSTERIORE

ACHTERKLEP
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 257015 1 Runner ] 27 Right-hand
2 257002 1 Runner ! Left-hand
3 120111 8 Hex. cap screw
4 378244 AR Plain washer
5 140045 10 Tooth lockwasher
6 100016 10 Hex. nut
7 398812 2 800 Channel Right and left-hand
423803 1 801 Channel Right-hand
423804 1 801 Channel Left-hand
8 259161 2 Clip Right and left-hand
9 120106 2 Hex. cap screw
10 378243 4 Plain washer
11 042019 2 Spring
12 100067 4 Hex. lock nut
13 117441 2 Bushing
14 399261 1 Shield " Right-hand
15 395786 2 Pivot pin
16 130014 8 Cotter pin
17 411186 1 Tailgate 8,1
18 100023 6 Hex. nut
19 322359 6 Tooth lockwasher
20 395570 - 6 Washer
21 395556 12 Shield
22 399235 12 Washer
23 395573 4 800 Sprocket 1,4
424340 4 801 Sprocket
24 377714 4 Ball bearing
25 300647 4 Snap ring
26 382101 4 Hex. cap screw
27 140103 AR Washer
28 140104 . AR Washer
29. 395589 4 Bushing
30 395330 4 idler
31 321204 4 Grease fitting
32 283042 2 Cable
33 399262 1 Shield Left-hand
34 411210 2 Shield
35 246656 6 Shield strip
36 246657 6 Shield strip
37 120099 12”7 Hex. cap screw
38 322357 12 Tooth lockwasher
39 140015 12 Plain washer .
40 395736 2 Pivot pin
41 396126 4 Bracket
Code 800: 8901001 - 8901999 GROUP
801: 8902001 - 6
15 NH 840
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TAILGATE GROUP
PORTE ARRIERE

HINTERKLAPPE
PORTELLONE POSTERIORE
ACHTERKLEP
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
42 362528 4 Pivot pin
43 130007 12 Coter pin
44 140090 AR Plain washer
45 395630 4 Spring nut
- 46 395632 4 Spring
47 395368 4 Spring nut
48 100012 12 Hex. nut
- 49 395585 4 Sprocket complete 14 Incl.fig.18,19,21,22,23,24,26
50 386290 4 Hex. cap screw ’
51 395627 53 Hex. lock nut
@ 52 3558 4 Shield
53 395495 4 Bushing
54 268118 2 Snap ring
55 395505 1 Bearing 1,5
56 395497 2 800 Sprocket
424341 2 801 Sprocket
57 395901 2 Washer
58 378247 2 Washer
59 395528 2 Hex. cap screw
60 350616 1 Hex. cap screw
‘ 61 038814 2 Bushing
62 266232 1 Idler assy 0,5
63 140048 1 Tooth lockwasher
64 395626 18 Hex. lock nut
65 411211 1 Upper shield
66 487828 2 Ball joint
67 481491 AR Shim
- 68 128104 1 Bumper
. 69 395559 2 Sprocket complete 1,5

Incl.fig.18,19,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59

Code 800: 8801001 - 8901999 GROUP
. 801: 8902001 - 6
17 NH 840
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MAIN FRAME GROUP FOR PICK—UP
CHASSIS POUR RAMASSEUSE

RAHMEN FUR AUFSAMMLER

GRUPPO TELAIO PRINCIPALE PER PICK—UP

RAAM VOOR OPRAPER

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 100016 12 Hex. nut
2 140045 15 Tooth lockwasher
3 338949 2 Carriage bolt
4 251533 1 Plate
5 028285 1 Spring 0,3
6 130014 2 Cotter pin
7 411244 1 Wind guard 0,4
8 120245 2 Carriage bolt
9 395447 2 Chain
10 575902 2 Spring 0,4
1 396476 2 Eye bolt
12 378244 8 Washer
13 246219 2 Tab
14 130007 5 Cotter pin
15 378246 6 Washer
16 337475 2 Hex. nut
17 398906 1 Lever
18 130010 2 Cotter pin
19 378248 1 Washer
20 398908 1 Handle
21 411015 1 Frame 8,0
22 120201 2 Hex. cap screw
23 431927 2 Spacer
24 398907 1 Lever 0,6
25 321204 2 Grease fitting Right and left-hand
26 245308 2 Clamp Right and left-hand
27 411017 1 Support Right-hand
28 411018 1 Support Left-hand
29 140046 6 Tooth lockwasher
30 378245 4 Washer
31 120120 8 Hex. cap screw
32 120080 2 Hex. cap screw
33 236559 1 Support
34 140176 2 Washer
35 140239 1 Lockwasher
36 127561 1 Tyre 12 x 3.00
37 134020 1 Tim Incl.fig.38,39
38 134019 1 Seal washer
39 134018 1 Roller bearing
40 134021 1 Wheel assy 0,4 Incl.fig.36,37

GROUP

19

NH 840







98/85/96 15:29 3é SB 253644
FROM SERVICE & PRRTS SALES 05,08,1996 15:27 NO,36 P, I

pICK—UP
RAMASSEUSE d‘
A%;;(SA:/}QALER TO Z_,//knm«afh wn J :)6 0/ 7
P PRAPER Y205
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description _ N.B.
1 100018 23 Hex. nut
2 140045 23 Tooth lockwasher
3 338949 6 Carriage bolt
4 058823 4 Flange bearing :] 09
5 121602 2 Bearing !
6 130011 2 Cotter pin
7 100015 4 Hex. nut
.8 390122 . 4 800 Setscrew
393597 4 801 Setscrew
9 411024 4 Tooth pipe 1,5
10 395547 2 Disc
11 100087 40 Hex. lock nut
12 423805 40 Tooth spacer
13 425870 40 Tooth bracket
14 131673 36 Pick-up finger .
426567 - 4 Pick-up finger half ] 0.3 Right-hand
15 379021 40 Special cap screw
3 18 411025 1 shaft 4,0
i} 17 054770 © 8 ' Bearing ‘
k1 18 300423 8 Cotter pin-
) ‘ 19 120041 24 Carrlage bolt
= 2 054695 12 Flange bearing
3 21 088130 4 Hex. tock nut
E 22 378245 10 Plain washer
23 249062 4 Cam follower bearing 05 Incl.fig.21
4 24 138735 1 Cam a5  Inner
25 136736 1 Cam j ! Outer
26 382200 AR Shim
27 395530 1 Coupling sheave -
28 127434 2 Friction plate
29 395532 1 Sprocket
30 049683 1 Friction plate 2,1
31 121082 1 Spring washer
32 120201 3 Hex. cap screw
3 396541 AR Plain washer
34 049688 1 Sheeve bearing -
3 141495 14 Chain 0,5  Incl.tig.36
36 025193 1 Connecting link
37 338263 1 Carriage boit
38 334970 1 Chain idier
39 140046 1 Tooth lockwasher
9 337475 4 Hex. nut
v 577438 1 800 Plate left 0.9
. 422420 1 801 Plate left :I ! )
Code 800: 8901001 - 8901999 GROUP
801: 8902001 - : 8
= x
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. PICK—UP
RAMASSEUSE
AUFSAMMLER

PICK—UP

. OPRAPER

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51

391510
395548
134526
577437
120245
411026
426568
120013
040662
322357
100014

[o ]
H

NNDMNDN - = WO -

800
801

Special screw
Guard

Guard

Plate right
Carriage bolt
Guard

Guard

Screw
Support
Tooth lockwasher
Hex. nut

‘ Code 800: 8901001 - 8901999
801: 89302001 -

GROUP
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LOWER CONVEYOR GROUP

CHAINE TRANSPORTEUSE INFERIEURE
FORDERKETTEN UNTEN

GRUPPO CONVOLGITORE INFERIORE
ONDERSTE TRANSPORTKETTING

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 702378 AR Connecting link
2 043278 AR Rolier link
3 267630 AR Connector link
4 710395 6 Chain assy 0,9 Incl.fig.1,2,3
5 337475 14 Hex. nut
6 140046 16 Tooth lockwasher
7 378245 8 Washer
8 256527 2 Flange
9 385424 3 Ball bearing
10 120110 4 Hex. cap screw
11 378244 13 Plain washer
12 140045 56 Tooth lockwasher
13 100016 56 Hex. nut
14 120044 4 Carriage bolt
15 100023 2 Hex. nut
16 322359 2 Tooth lockwasher
17 378247 6 Ptain washer
18 395569 2 Bushing
19 395526 2 Cover
20 374897 6 Flat head screw
21 300647 1 Snap ring
22 730312 1 Ball bearing
23 395573 1 800 Sprocket 13 tooth
424340 1 80t Sprocket 13 tooth
24 395528 2 Hex. cap screw
25 395504 2 Clevis
26 120124 8 Hex. cap screw
27 100015 70 Hex. nut
28 322358 16 Tooth lockwasher
29 378243 16 Plain washer
30 300351 6 Flat head screw
31 140083 6 Plain washer
32 411439 2 Leaf spring, End Left and right-hand
33 257375 5 Leaf spring
34 399235 2 Washer
35 120041 9 Carriage bolt
36 100037 9 Hex. lock nut
37 411440 4 Leaf spring
38 257376 10 Leaf spring
39 411433 2 Spring stop
40 257380 5 Spring stop
41 120245 12 Carriage bolit
42 411441 1 A Floor weld assy
730328 1 B  Floor weld assy.

Code 800: 8901001 - 8901999 A: Jusqu'a la machine no. 112055
801: 8902001 - B: A partir de la machine no. 112056

GROUP
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' LOWER CONVEYOR GROUP

CHAINE TRANSPORTEUSE INFERIEURE
FORDERKETTEN UNTEN
GRUPPO CONVOLGITORE INFERIORE
ONDERSTE TRANSPORTKETTING

N.B.

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description
43 338949 26 Carriage bolt
44 393599 1 Set screw
45 354720 1 Hex. jam nut
46 130011 1 Cotter pin
47 026402 1 Washer
48 380427 1 Woodruff key
49 395385 1 Sprocket
424754 1 Sprocket
50 395450 1 Sprocket
426864 1 Sprocket
51 395805 2 Flange bearing
. 52 332040 2 Grease fitting
53 411443 1 Shaft
54 170029 6 Key
55 395389 6 Sprocket
56 120122 4 Hex. cap screw
57 422427 1 Guard
58 286080 4 Guard
59 256528 1 Guard
60 422428 1 Guard
. 61 140086 4 Plain washer
62 398060 6 Guide plate
63 100016 20 A Hex. nut
64 140045 20 A  Tooth lockwasher
65 350459 20 A  Carriage bolt
66 424061 5 A Plate
67 424058 5 A Block
68 358287 10 B  Screw
. 69 730327 5 B Plate
70 730326 5 B Block
71 063127 5 B Washer
72 730334 54 Protection
73 730335 54 Screw

] 0,5

0,7

0,9(RH)
1,5(LH)

11,5

0,5

Slow speed - accessory

Slow speed - accessory
Incl.fig.9 - Right and left-hand

Right-hand

Middie
Left-hand

Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory
Accessory

. Code A:Jusqu’'a la machine no. 112055
‘ B: A partir de la machine no. 112056

GROUP
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UPPER CONVEYOR
CHAINE TRANSPORTEUSE SUPERIEURE
FORDERKETTEN OBEN
CONVOGLIATORE SUPERIORE

BOVENSTE TRANSPORTKETTING

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

NO O WN -

8

9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

382101
395556
395570
399235
377714
300647
395573
424340
322359
100023
395585
120120
261613
140046
337475
012158
394631
140048
355259
411185
338949
140045
100016
395792
140090
026307
395725
130046
332038
395790
395789
130007
323787
120201
378244
120111
263180
263179
263026
395654
332039
395805
385424
252732

>
NMNNMNRONTNOWBE=S=NPNDNNOMNONNNMNOINDNNDNONODNONNOMNNMNNDAEOOEN

N
NWMNNNN = 28D D N -l

800
801

Hex. cap screw
Cover

Plain washer
Washer

Bearing

Snap ring
Sprocket
Sprocket

Tooth lockwasher
Hex. nut
Sprocket complete
Hex. cap screw
Pivot

Tooth lockwasher
Hex. nut

Sleeve bearing
Plain washer
Tooth lockwasher
Hex. cap screw
Lever

Carriage bolt
Tooth lockwasher
Hex. nut

Support

Plain washer
Bushing

Shaft

Roll pin

Grease fitting
Arm

Arm

Cotter pin

Grease fitting
Hex. cap screw
Plain washer
Hex. cap screw
Stop

Stop

Spring

Eye bolt

Grease fitting
Bearing

Ball bearing
Shield

Incl.fig.1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

3,2

Left-hand
Right-hand

Right-hand
Left-hand

Incl.fig.42

Code 800: 8901001 - 8301999
801: 8902001 -

GROUP
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UPPER CONVEYOR

CHAINE TRANSPORTEUSE SUPERIEURE
FORDERKETTEN OBEN
CONVOGLIATORE SUPERIORE
BOVENSTE TRANSPORTKETTING

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
44 395620 2 Sprocket

45 411183 1 Shaft 2,3

46 100067 4 Hex. lock nut

47 265329 4 Plate

48 265328 4 Rubber wheels

49 300510 8 Hex. cap screw

50 087053 2 Woodruff key

51 300389 6 Hex. cap screw

52 100038 6 Hex. lock nut

53 120122 4 Hex. cap screw

54 140086 8 Plain washer

55 420901 1 Sheave

56 392524 1 Set screw

57 354720 1 Hex. jam nut _
58 411178 1 Conveyor chain assy 2,8 Incl.fig.62,64,65,59
59 100067 AR Hex. lock nut

60 040242 AR Offset link

61 043278 AR Rotler link

62 286067 2 Chain Incl.fig.60,61,63
63 576267 AR Attachment link 0,5

64 421077 72 Tube 0,8

65 300381 AR Hex. cap screw

66 439611 2 Bracket Accessory

67 100037 2 Hex. lock nut

GROUP
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DRIVE GROUP
TRANSMISSION
GETRIEBE

GRUPPO TRANSMISSIONE
AANDRIJF GROEP

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 395619 1 Shield
2 100014 8 Hex. nut
3 322357 10 Tooth lockwasher
4 120099 2 Hex. cap screw
5 553173 1 Shield
6 120007 3 Machine screw
7 047325 1 Lock
8 322355 3 Tooth lockwasher
9 100012 3 Hex. nut
10 411953 1 Shield
1" 120104 4 Hex. cap screw
12 322358 4 Tooth lockwasher
13 052367 1 Lock
14 058118 6 Shear bolit
15 088015 6 Hex. lock nut
16 378243 4 Plain washer
17 395692 1 Gear box 1,5 Detail see group 12
18 481489 6 Shim plate
19 120080 3 Hex. cap screw
20 140046 7 Plain washer
21 337475 7 Hex. nut
22 395895 1 Set screw
23 323238 1 Hex. jam nut
24 321204 2 Grease fitting
25 411581 1 Hub 1,0
26 259656 1 Shear plate
27 323505 2 Washer
28 442803 1 Shaft
29 395586 2 Flange ] 15
30 212609 1 Ball bearing ’
31 140018 4 Plain washer
32 120044 4 Carriage bolt
33 395642 1 Sheave
426865 1 Sheave Slow speed - accessory
34 392524 2 Set screw
35 354720 2 Hex. jam nut
36 257270 1 Sprocket _ 23 tooth
418454 1 Sprocket Slow speed - accessory
37 257312 1 Chain assy 0,5 Incl.fig.38,39,40
38 140775 AR Offset link
39 140776 AR Coupler link
40 140774 AR Regulator link
41 140045 3 Tooth lockwasher
42 120074 3 Hex. cap screw

GROUP
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JRIVE GROUP
TRANSMISSION
GETRIEBE

GRUPPO TRANSMISSIONE
AANDRIJF GROEP

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

43 100020 2

44 140048 2
45 140020 4
46 066614 1
47 066553 2
i 48 355259 1
49 420901 1
i 50 087053 1
51 229760 1
426924 1
. 52 066460 1
53 000016 1
54 130013 1
55 120090 1
56 140096 1
57 130010 1
58 417295 1
420569 1
59 100015 4
60 330590 1
‘ 61 374817 1
62 000015 1
63 032308 1
64 322855 1
65 411710 1
66 411670 1
67 337522 2
68 100015 2
. 69 300416 1
70 353067 1
71 432095 1 804
. 72 393599 1 804
73 354720 1 804

Hex. nut

Tooth lockwasher
Plain wahser
Sprocket

Bearing

Hex. cap screw
Sheave

Woodruff key

V-belt :l 10

V-belt
Idler
Spring
Cotter pin
Hex. cap screw
Washer
Cotter pin
Lever
Lever
Hex. nut
Hook
Cable
Spring
Spring
Pin
Shield
Hub
Washer
Hex. nut
Cotter pin
Handle
Collar
Set screw
Hex. nut

13 tooth, incl.fig.47

Slow speed - Accessory
Incl.fig.47

Slow speed - Accessory

‘ Code 804: 8906001 -

GROUP
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‘GEARBOX

BOITE DE TRANSMISSION
GETRIEBEKASTEN
SCATOLA INGRANAGGI
TANDWIELKAST

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.

1 120110 12 Hex. cap screw

2 140045 18 Tooth lockwasher

3 126005 1 Cap :

4 122274 AR Shim Thickness 0,076 mm or 003"
122275 AR Shim Thickness 0,127 mm or 005"
122276 AR Shim Thickness 0,177 mm or 007"
122277 AR Shim Thickness 0,508 mm or 020"

5 048976 3 Bearing cup

6 048977 3 - Bearing cone

7 122280 1 Washer

8 046810 1 Snap ring

9 122281 1 Cover

10 120109 6 Hex. cap screw

11 039853 1 Breather

12 395523 1 Gearbox

13 080815 1 Piug

14 126003 1 Stake nut

15 126002 © 1 Washer

16 126004 1 Bevel gear 36 tooth

17 265415 1 Shaft

18 122268 2 Retainer

19 028246 2 Oil seal

20 283489 1 . Cover

21 122278 1 Stake nut

22 122271 AR Shim ' Thickness 0,076 mm or .003"
122272 AR Shim Thickness 0,127 mm or .005”
122273 AR Shim Thickness 0,177 mm or .007”

23 036723 1 Bearing cup

24 036726 1 Bearing cone

25 122265 1 Bevel pinion 20 tooth

26 259977 1 Shaft

27 395692 1 Gearbox compl. . Incl.all ref.

GROUP
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TWINE WRAPPER GROUP

TORSADEUR
DRAHTBINDER
GRUPPO LEGATORE
BIND APPARAAT

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 426032 1 Support
2 120111 3 Hex. cap screw
3 335709 2 Cable roll 0,5
4 200275 2 Bushing
5 140045 7 Tooth lockwasher
6 100016 6 Hex. nut
7 378567 1 U-bolt
8 028110 1 Twine guide 0,5
9 140015 6 Plain washer
10 353308 2 Hex. lock nut
11 426201 1 Twine
12 425786 1 Support pipe
13 120070 1 Hex. cap screw
14 378244 6 Washer
15 426101 4 Rubber washer
16 100037 2 Hex. lock nut
17 120109 1 Hex. cap screw
18 140103 2 Washer
19 426309 1 Plate
20 100014 7 Hex. nut
21 120100 1 Hex. cap screw
22 378248 1 Plain washer
23 326307 1 Spring
24 321204 2 Grease fitting
25 425835 1 Support
26 378246 4 Washer
27 425781 1 Lock piece
28 130007 2 Cotter pin
730319 1 Lever 0,7
0 395493 1 Guide 0,5
31 730317 1 Knife support Incl.fig.32,33
32 574318 1 Knife 0,5
33 412124 1 Rivet
34 395348 2 Spring plate
35 100012 4 Hex. nut
36 322355 4 Tooth lockwasher
37 321803 4 Machine screw
38 730320 1 Plate
39 100014 7 Hex. nut
40 322357 2 Tooth lockwasher
41 120032 1 Carriage bolt
42 130003 1 Cotter pin
43 412118 1 Pivot pin
44 425748 1 Support
GROUP
. 39 NH 840
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TWINE WRAPPER GROUP
TORSADEUR
DRAHTBINDER

GRUPPO LEGATORE
BIND APPARAAT

Description

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code N.B.

45 337326 1 Spring

46 425741 1 Support

47 425782 1 805 Guide piece
431389 1 804 Guide piece

48 425745 1 Lever

49 410523 1 Spring

50 425856 1 Chain

51 395654 1 Eye bolit

52 425742 1 Ball hinge

53 425858 1 Support

54 308761 2 Carriage bolt

55 378243 6 Plain washer

56 322358 5 Tooth lockwasher

57 100015 5 Hex. nut

58 431228 1 B  Support

59 431229 1 B  Support

60 431232 1 B  Support

61 431233 1 B Lever w. assy

62 730321 1 B  Support

. Code 804: 806001 -

805: 8901001 - 8905999

B: A partir de la machine no. 112056

GROUP
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
EQUIPEMENT HYDRAULIQUE
HYDRAULISCHE AUSRUSTUNG
IMPIANTO IDRAULICO
HYDRAULISCHE UITRUSTING

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 130014 2 Cotter pin
2 378248 4 Washer
3 395019 4 Connector
4 442796 4 Hydr. hose 0,5
5 150014 12 Ferrule
6 100042 12 Coupler nut
7 NS 1 Hydr. pipe @10
8 NS 1 Hydr. pipe 210
9 395798 1 Hydr. cylinder compl. 0,5 Incl.fig.10 thru 20
10 399573 1 Seal ring
11 399575 1 Bushing
12 399574 1 Spacer bushing
13 399576 1 Bushing
14 399570 1 Seal ring
15 399572 1 Seal ring
16 399571 1 Seal ring
17 399569 1 Snap ring
18 399577 1 Rod
19 399578 1 Cylinder
20 399568 1 Snap ring
21 100014 6 Hex. nut
22 322357 6 Tooth lockwasher
23 140040 6 Plain washer
24 394173 6 Clip
25 NS 2 Hydr. pipe 010
26 395019 2 Connector
27 397858 2 Connector
28 395797 1 Lock-out valve 0,5 See group 15
29 100043 2 Coupler nut }
30 150015 2 Ferrule
31 395782 2 Connector
32 395454 2 Hydr. hose
33 385776 2 Connector
34 120061 1 Hex. cap screw
35 322358 2 Tooth lockwasher
36 100015 2 Hex. nut
37 120061 1 Hex. cap screw
38 395472 2 T-connector
39 NS 1 Hydr. pipe Q10
40 NS 1 Hydr. pipe @10
41 730313 2 A Support
42 120072 4 Bolt hex. head . M10 x 70 mm
43 140045 4 Tooth lockwasher @10 mm
44 100016 4 Hex. nut M10
45 730331 1 Seal ring
46 730330 1 Seal ring
NS = Not serviced - See parts letter 496487 GRoup
Code A: A partir de la machine no. 112056 : 1 4
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LOCKOUT VALVE

SOUPAPE DE REGLAGE

SPERVENTIL

VALVOLA DI CHIUSURA

SPERVENTIEL

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 399563 1 Plug -

2 399564 2 Spring

3 399565 2 Ventiel

4 399560 2 Seal ring

5 399561 2 «On» ring

6 399566 2 Valve

7 399567 1 Valve block 0,5

8 399562 1 Cylinder

9 399557 1 «O» ring
10 399558 1 Cylinder
11 399559 1 Connector
12 399555 1 Hex. jam nut
13 399556 1 Hex. cap screw -
14 395797 1 Lock-out valve 1,0 Incl.all fig.

GROUP
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DECALS
TRANSFERS
KLEBEBILDER
DECALCOMANIE

PLAKPLAATJES

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 398711 1 _ Decal «STOP»
2 337287 1 Decal NEW HOLLAND
3 420907 1 Decal 840 :
4 - 381136 1 Decal SPERRY NEW HOLLAND
5 143638 1 Decal NEW HOLLAND
6 730650 1 ‘Decal «540 RPM»

GROUP
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SPECIAL GUARDING

TOLES PROTECTRICES SPECIALES
SPEZIALE SCHUTZBLECHER
LAMIERE SPECIALI DI PROTEZIONE
SPECIALE AFSCHERMPLATEN

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 350095 6 Hinge
2 120099 57 Hex. cap screw
3 322357 62 Tooth lockwasher
4 100014 54 Hex. nut '
5 398707 1 . Guard 0,7
6 396524 1 Support
7 396523 1 Guard Right-hand
8 421293 1 Upper plate
9 140015 80 Plain washer
10 396525 1 Support
1 120104 6 Hex. cap screw
12 322358 8 Tooth lockwasher
13 100015 8 Hex. nut
14 396522 1 Guard Left-hand
15 398708 1 Guard '
16 337288 1 Decal L = 1183 mm
17 353067 4 Handle
18 300416 5 Cotter pin
19 350918 5 Lock
20 396514 2 Rod
21 300408 4 Cotter pin
22 378244 4 Plain washer
23 323307 2 Clamp
24~ 325911 2 Rivet
25 421607 1 Support For short P.T.O.
734295 1 Support . For long P.T.O.
26 378247 1 Plain washer
27 421313 1 Guard
28 396515 2 Guard
29 130008 1 Cotter pin
30 396512 1 802 Support Incl.fig.19
31 120100 5 Hex. cap screw
32 411710 1 Guard 0,5
33 337287 1 Decal _ L = 747 mm
34 420907 1 Decal
35 421294 1 Guard
36 398702 1 805 Guard
430501 1 804 Guard
37 300383 3 Hex. cap screw
38 140045 3 Tooth lockwasher
39 396513 1 Guard
40 397034 3 Special nut
41 421291 1 805 Guard
430505 1 804 Guard
Code 802: 8901001 - 8902999 805: 8901001 - 8905999 GROUP
804: 8906001 - 17
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SPECIAL GUARDING

TOLES PROTECTRICES SPECIALES
SPEZIALE SCHUTZBLECHER
LAMIERE SPECIALI DI PROTEZIONE
SPECIALE AFSCHERMPLATEN

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
42 120061 2 Hex. cap screw
43 378243 4 Plain washer
44 388435 1 Decal L =711 mm
45 398695 5 Support
46 398704 1 Guard Left-hand
47 398703 1 Guard Right-hand
48 430597 1 804 Support Right-hand
430596 1 804 Support Left-hand
49 430504 1 804 Protection

Code 804: 8906001 -

GROUP

17
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FLAX KIT
EQUIPEMENT POUR LIN
AUSRUSTUNG FUR FLACHS
ATTREGGAT PER LINO

UITRUSTING VOOR VLAS ACCESSORY
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.

1 420569 1 Lever

2 418454 1 Sprocket ] 10

3 421820 1 «V» pulley !

4 426606 1 Bottom plate

5 426605 1 Support frame

6 300388 6 Hex. cap screw

7 140046 6 Tooth lockwasher

8 337475 6 Hex. nut

9 338949 3 Carriage bolt M10 x 25 mm
10 140045 3 Tooth lockwasher @10 mm
11 100016 3 Hex. nut M10

GROUP

18
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ELECTRICAL BALE SIZE INDICATOR

INDICATEUR DE DIMENSION DE BALLE ELECTRIQUE

ELEKTRISCHER BALLEN — GROBENANZEIGER

INDICATORE DELLA DIMENSIONE DELLE BALLE ELETTRICO

ELEKTRISCHE BALEN — GROOTTE AANWIJZER

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code

Description

N.B.

-
OCOWOONOOOELEWN =

WWRNMNNNDNNNMNDNNND = = b d ad

323597
335021
100067
038669
429182
120070
140045
100016
100037
429187
120118
429185
419749
430383
120109
325666
120037
322358
100015
222782
140079
429188
392672
429189
147147
147148
336129
087655
322355
140013
701592
262634
335315
331232
334595
393549
398666
323788
398319
131376
100012
321803

NN_A_.n|\)_;.A.A§.;.L.A.AU\—;—;-A.A.L.L.AN_;NNN_A_;_A_a_A_A_A_;Q)M_A_L_A_LMO)

Clamp

Clamp

Hex. lock nut
Tension spring
Lever

Hex. cap screw
Tooth lockwasher
Hex. nut

Hex. lock nut
Support

Hex. cap screw
Support

Switch

Cable

Hex. cap screw
Hinge piece
Carriage bolt
Tooth lockwasher
Hex. nut
Support -
Washer

Cover

Switch

Case

Decal «<ON»
Decal «OFF»
Plug

Hex. cap screw
Tooth lockwasher
Washer

Horn

Fuse

Rubber grommet
Plug

Connector
Connector
Cable assy
Rubber grommet
Protection plate
Fuse

Hex. nut
Machine screw

14 Amp.

GROUP

19
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HIGH LIFT RETRACTABLE CORE FORMING CAMS
SUPPORTS ESCAMOTABLES SUPPLEMENTAIRES POUR CHAINE ENROULEUSE

ZUSATZLICHE AUFROLLKETTE — FUHRUNGSNOCKEN

SUPPORTI REGISTRABILI DELLA CATENA FORMATRICE SUPPLEMENTARI

VERHOOGDE BALENKAMER ACCESSORY
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 397514 2 Protection -
2 397512 2 Support _| 1,0
3 251746 2 Support
4 395590 2 Eye bolt
5 100016 6 Hex. nut
6 395734 2 Bushing
7 395710 2 Spring 0,3
8 378244 2 Washer
9 426745 2 Plate
10 418042 2 Support
11 130006 4 Cotter pin
12 390024 2 Pivot pin
13 321018 2 Pin
14 130003 2 Cotter pin
15 100014 8 Hex. nut
16 322357 8 Tooth lockwasher
17 140015 8 . Plain washer
18 120100 8 Hex. cap screw
GROUP

20
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Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 100015 8 Hex. nut
2 322358 8 Tooth lockwasher
3 378243 6 Plain washer
4 325666 1 Socket
5 120038 2 Carriage bolt
6 222782 1 Support
7 140079 2 Plain washer
8 429188 1 Cover
9 322357 4 Tooth lockwasher
10 087667 4 Machine screw
11 120037 2 Carriage bolt
. 12 100012 5 Hex. nut
13 322355 5 Tooth lockwasher
14 399158 1 Relay
15 131376 1 Fuse 0,3
16 120103 2 Hex. cap screw
17 336129 1 Plug
18 266963 1 Handle
19 394309 1 Rubber seal
20 393428 1 Switch
21 429189 1 Box
‘ 22 331232 3 Plug
23 120007 2 Screw
24 321803 3 Screw
25 334602 1 Connector
26 429436 1 Wire
27 429296 2 Push botton
28 399555 2 Nut
29 734075 1 Support
. 30 120100 2 Hex. cap screw
31 140015 6 Plain washer
32 100014 9 Hex. nut
33 088573 3 Hex. cap screw
34 429302 1 Support
35 429308 1 Rope
36 300473 2 Screw
37 394139 1 Spool
38 289784 1 Electric engine 0,8
39 335021 1 Clamp
40 323597 2 Clamp
41 368582 2 Clamp
42 120062 2 Hex. cap screw
43 180034 1 Spring
44 431232 1 Support

o Af

ELECTRIC TWINE WRAPPER CONTROL

COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE DU NOUEUR
ELEKTRISCHE BEDIENUNG DRAHTBINDER
COMANDO ELETTRICO LEGATORE

ELEKTRISCHE BEDIENING BINDAPPARAAT

GROUP

21
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ELECTRIC TWINE WRAPPER CONTROL
COMMANDE ELECTRIQUE DU NOUEUR
ELEKTRISCHE BEDIENUNG DRAHTBINDER
COMANDO ELETTRICO LEGATORE
ELEKTRISCHE BEDIENING BINDAPPARAAT

Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
45 431233 1 Rod

46 120099 3 Hex. cap screw

47 431229 1 Support

48 120031 2 Carriage bolt

49 431228 1 Support

GROUP

21
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CURVED WINDGUARD KIT
KIT PARE-VENT

ACCESSORY

NIEDERHALTER
PARAVENTO CURVATO
GEBOGEN WINDSCHERM
Fig. Order Ref. Qty. Code Description N.B.
1 130008 2 Cotter pin
2 378246 4 Plain washer
3 411240 2 Support L.H. and R.H.
4 120111 6 Hex. cap screw
5 044612 6 Stop
6 378244 6 Plain washer
7 140045 6 Tooth lockwasher
8 100016 6 Hex. nut
9 300423 2 Cotter pin
10 029183 2 Spring L.H. and R.H.
11 445732 1 Wind guard
GROUP

22
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Part No. Group Fig. A Part No. Group Fig. -
Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numéro Groupe Rep. Description
000015 11 62 Ressort 100006 3 48 Ecrou '
000016 1 53 Ressort 100012 6 48 Contre écrou
000025 5 33 Ressort 100014 3 53 Ecrou
012158 10 15 Roulement 100015 3 36 Ecrou
025193 8 36 Maillon 100016 3 29 Ecrou
026307 10 25 Bague 100020 11 43 Ecrou L
026402 9 47 Rondelle 100023 6 18 Bagued@rrét” .. .
026538 3 14 Ressort 100037 . 3 - ’,"'20 _.Ecrou .
026995 4 27 Compteur 100038 10 - '52 - Ecrou
027084 4 25 Circlips 100042 14 6 Ecrou
028110 13 8 Galet 100043 14 29 Ecrou
028246 12 19 Joint 100067 4 30 Ecrou
028285 7 5 Ressort 117441 6 13 Bague -
032308 11 63 Ressort 120007 11 6 Vis . e
036723 5 7 Cuvette 120013 8 48 Vis ' ’
036726 5 8 Cone *120031 21 48 Boulon 7
*038669 19 4 Ressort 120032 4 11 Boulon" = ‘
038766 3 27 Roulement 120037 5 30 Vis .
038767 3 25 Bague *120038 21 5 Bbulon_ '
038814 6 61 Galet 120041 - 8 19 . Vis
. 039853 12 11 Raccord 120044 9 .14 Vis -
1040242 10 60 Attache 120056 5 34 Vis .
040662 8 49 Fixation 120061 14 37 Vis S
042019 6 11  Ressort *120062 21 42 Vis
042365 3 49  Clampe 120070 13 13 Vis
043278 9 2 Maillon *120072 14 42 Vis
044612 7 23 Entretoise 120074 11 42 Vis ‘
046810 12 8 Jonc 120080 7 32 Boulon
047325 11 7 Fermeture 120090 11 55 Vis
048976 12 5 Cuvette 120099 3 56 Vis
048977 12 6 Cone 120100 5 28 Vis
049683 8 30 Plaque *120103 21 16 Vis
049686 8 34 Douille 120104 - 5 19 Vis
050600 3 4 Rondelle 120106 6 9 \Vis
052367 11 13 Cremaillere 120109 4 23 Vis
054695 8 20 Flasque 120110 -3 50 Vis ‘
054770 8 17 Bague 120111 . - 4 21  Vis
056868 5 12 Couvercle 120113 3 51 Vis
058118 11 14 Boulon *120118 19 11 Vis
058823 8 4 Flasque 120120 3 23 Vis
066460 11 52 Poulie 120122 9 56 Vis
066553 11 47 Roulement 120124 9 26 Vis
066614 1" 46 Pignon 120161 5 22 Boulon
080815 12 13 Bouchon 120201 3 31 Boulon
*081824 3 22 Cheville 120245 7 8 Boulon
087053 10 50 Clavette 121092 8 31 Rondelle
*087655 19 28 Vis 121506 5 4 Roulement
088015 1 15 Ecrou 121602 8 5 Rouiement
088130 8 21  Ecrou 122265 12 25 Pignon
*088573 21 33 Vis 122268 12 18 Reteneur
GROUP .
62 nr sl




-

. INDEX
Part No. Group  Fig. - 1Part No. Group Fig. o
Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numéro Groupe Rep. Description

122271 12 22 Joint 140096 5 36 Rondelle
122272 12 22 Joint 140103 6 27 Rondelle
122273 12 22 Joint 140104 6 28 Rondelle
122274 12 4 Joint 140176 7 34 Rondelle
122275 12 4 Joint 140239 7 35 Rondelle
122276 12 4 Joint 140774 11 40 Maillon
122277 12 4 Joint 140775 11 38 Maillon
122278 12 21  Ecrou 140776 11 39 Maillon
122280 12 7 Rondelle 141495 1 3 Chaine

122281 12 9 Couvercle *143638 16 5 Décalque
126002 12 15 Rondelle *147147 19 25 Décalque
126003 12 14 Ecrou *147148 19 26 Décalque
126004 12 16 Pignon 150014 14 5 Olive

126005 12 3 Couvercle 150015 14 30 Olive

127434 8 28 Disque 162690 2 2 Machoire
127561 7 36 Pneu 162695 2 5 Croisillon
128104 6 68 Pare-choc 163902 3 8 Attache
128375 3 16  Axe 166300 5 3 Joint

128542 3 59 Collier 169703 3 21 Manivelle
130003 13 42 Goupille 170029 9 54 Clavette
130006 4 2 Goupille *180034 21 43 Ressort
130007 6 43 Goupille 180037 4 19 Ressort
130008 17 29 Cheville 181693 3 28 Support
130010 3 2 Goupille 190003 5 17 Chambre a air
130011 8 6 Goupille 190011 5 13 Pneu

130013 11 54 Goupille 197717 4 28 Ressort
130014 6 16  Cheville 200275 13 4 Bague

130042 3 15 Cheville 212459 2 6 Machoire
130046 10 27 Goupille 212609 11 30 Roulement
*131376 19 40 Relais *222782 19 20 Support
131673 8 14 Dent 229241 5 21 Tole

134018 7 39 Roulement 229760 1 1 Courroie
134019 7 38 Joint 236559 7 33 . Support
134020 7 37 Jante 245308 7 26 Etrier

134021 7 40 Roue 246219 7 13 Piéce de jonction
134526 8 44 Guide 246656 6 35 Bande

136735 8 24 Came 246657 6 36 Bande

136736 8 25 Came 247221 5 29 Boite a ficelle
*140013 19 30 Rondelle 249062 8 23 Galet

140015 3 55 Rondelle 251533 7 4 Tole

140018 11 31 Rondelle 251746 4 1 Came

140020 11 45 Rondelle 252729 4 13 Tole

140040 14 23 Rondelle 252730 4 12 Tole

140045 3 30 Rondelle 152732 10 43 Protecteur
140046 3 33 Rondelle 254184 5 32 Goupille
140048 6 63 Rondelle 254213 5 18 Couvercle
*140079 19 21 Butée 254215 5 24 TOle

140083 9 31 Rondelle 256527 9 8 Palier

140086 9 61 Rondelle 256528 9 59 Guide

140090 6 44 Rondelle 257002 6 2 Rainure

1
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Part No. Group  Fig. s Part No. Group Fig. -
Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numéro Groupe Rep. Description
257015 6 1 Rainure 322855 11 64 Axe
257270 11 36 Pignon 323238 11 23 Ecrou
257312 1 2 Chaine 323239 4 20 Crochet
257375 9 33 Ressort 323307 17 23 Ressort
257376 9 38 Ressort 323505 1 27 Bague
257380 9 40 Ressort *323597 19 1 Collier
259161 6 8 Rainure 323787 10 32 Graisseur
259656 11 26 Plateau *323788 19 38 Graisseur
259977 12 26 Arbre *325666 19 16  Support
261613 10 12 Pivot 325911 17 24 Rivet
*262634 19 32 Interupteur 326307 13 23 Ressort
263026 10 38 Ressort 330590 11 60 Levier
263179 10 37 Arrét 330686 5 10 Ecrou
263180 10 36 Arrét *331232 19 34 Bouchon
265328 10 48 Rondelle 331619 5 1 Vis
265329 10 47 Rondelle 332038 10 28 Graisseur
265415 12 17 Arbre 332039 10 40 Graisseur
266232 6 62 Tendeur 332040 9 52 Axe
*266963 21 18 Bouton *334595 19 35 Raccord
267630 9 3 Maillon *334602 21 25 Raccord
268118 6 54- Circlips 334970 8 38 Tendeur
*269491 3 26 Flasque *335021 19 2 Etrier
283042 6 "32 Cable *335315 19 33 Guide
283489 12 20 Cover 335709 13 3 Galet
286067 10 62 Chaine *336129 19 27 Bouchon
286080 9 58 Protection 337287 16 2 Décalque
+289784 21 38 . Moteur 337288 17 16 Décalque
300351 9 30 Rondelle 337326 13 45 Décalque
300381 10 65 Vis 337475 3 9 Ecrou
300383 17 37 Vis 337522 11 67 . Rondelle
300388 18 6 Boulon 338263 8 37 Boulon
300389 10 51 "Vis 338949 7 3 .Vis
300408 17 21 Goupille 350095 17 1. Charniére
300416 11 69 Clavette 350459 9 65 Boulon
300423 8 18 Goupille 350616 6 60 Boulon
300473 21 36 Vis 350918 17 19 Charniére
300510 10 49 Vis 353067 11 70 Etrier
300595 5 11 Goupille 353308 3 46 Ecrou
300647 6 25 Circlips 354720 9 45 Ecrou
300869 3 3 Cheville 355259 10 18 Boulon
300919 3 42 Graisseur 357238 5 5 Vis
308761 13 54 \Vis 360747 4 29 Collier
321018 4 5 Axe 362528 6 42 Tourillon
321204 3 13 Graisseur *368582 21 41  Fixation
321662 3 45 Plaque 374503 5 15 Circlips
321803 13 37 \Vis 374504 5 16 Ecrou
322355 11 8 Rondelle 374817 11 61 Cable
322357 3 6 Rondelle 374897 9 20 Vis
322358 5 31 Rondelle 377714 6 24 Roulement
322359 6 19 Rondelle 278243 6 10 Rondelle
GROUP
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Part No. Group Fig. - 1Part No. Group Fig. —
Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numéro Groupe Rep. Description
378244 3 19 Rondelle 395495 6 53 Bague
378245 3 32 Rondelle 395496 5 2 Fusée roue
378246 7 15 Rondelle 395497 6 56 Pignon
378247 3 17 Rondelle 395504 9 25 Cheville
378248 7 19 Rondelle 395505 6 55 Roulement
378567 13 7 Support 395523 12 12 Carter
379021 8 15 Boulon 395526 6 52 Protection
379169 5 14 Jante 395528 6 59 Boulon
379384 5 9 Rondelle 395530 8 27 Moyeu
379650 2 12 Chaine 395532 8 29 Pignon
*380426 21 10 Vis 395547 8 10 Disque
380427 9 48 Clavette 395548 8 43 Couloir
380638 2 7 Axe 395556 6 21 Flasque
380640 2 8 Arbre 395559 6 69 Pignon
381136 16 4 Décal 395563 3 39 Machoire
382101 6 26 \Vis 395569 9 18 Bague
382200 8 26 Rondelle 395570 6 20 Rondelle
385424 9 9 Roulement 395573 6 23 Pignon
385776 14 33 Raccord 395585 6 49 Pignon
386290 6 50 Boulon 395586 11 29 Flasque
386503 2 3 Ressort 395589 6 29 Bague
388435 17 44 Décalque 395590 4 6 Boulon a oeil
390024 4 3 Tige 395619 1" 1 Protecton
390122 3 37 \Vis 395620 10 44 Pignon
391510 8 42 Vis 395626 6 64 Vis
392524 10 56 Vis 395627 6 51 Vis
*392672 19 23 Contact 395630 6 "45 Ecrou
*393428 21 20 Interrupteur 395632 6 46 Ressort
*393549 19 -36 Connecteur 395642 11 33 Poulie
393597 8 8 Cale 395654 10 39 Boulon a oeil
393599 -9 44 ° Vis 395655 3 24 Rondelle
*394139 21 37 - Cabestan 395672 3 35 Bague
394173 14 24  Frein 395676 3 12 Support
“394309 21 19 Couvercle 395688 3 1 Béquille
394631 10 16 Rondelle 395692 11 17 Boitier
395019 14 3 Raccord hyd. 395693 3 57 Timon
395330 6 30 Galet 395699 3 38 Arbre
395348 13 34 Tole 395704 3 52 Tole
395368 6 47 Ecrou 395705 3 44 Protecteur
395383 5 6 Moyeu 395706 3 43 Protecteur
*395384 5 14 Jante 395710 4 9 Ressort
395385 9 493 Pignon 395725 10 26 Axe
395389 9 55 Pignon 395734 4 8 Bague
395447 7 - 9 Chaine 395736 6 40 Axe
395450 9 50 Pignon 395782 14 31 Raccord
395454 14 32 Flexible 395786 6 15 Axe
395455 14 4 Flexible 395789 10 30 Bras
*395463 5 37 Valve 395790 10 29 Bras
395472 14 38 Raccord 395792 10 23 Support
395493 13 30 Tige 395797 14 28 Valve
1
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Part No. Group Fig. s 1Part No. Group Fig. - .
Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numero Groupe Rep. Description

395798 14 9 Vérin 399563 15 1 Bouchon

395805 9 51 Flasque 399564 15 2 Ressort

395895 11 22 \Vis 399565 15 3 Clapet

395901 6 57 Rondelle 399566 15 6 Valve

396126 6 41  Support 399567 15 7 Bati

396437 3 41 Machoire 399568 14 20 Circlips

396438 2 16  Machoire 399569 14 17 Circlips

396476 7 11 Vis 399570 14 14 Joint >

396512 17 30 Support 399571 14 16 Joint

396513 17 39 Protecteur 399572 14 15 Joint

396514 17 20 Tige 399573 14 10 Joint -

396515 17 28 Protecteur 399574 14 12 Bague

396522 17 14 Protecteur 399575 14 11 Bague

396523 17 7 Protecteur 399576 14 13 Bague ’

396524 17 6 Support 399577 14 18 Tige

396525 17 10 Support 399578 14 19  Vérin

396541 8 33 Rondelle 410523 13 49 Ressort

397034 17 40 Ecrou 411015 7 21 Chassis

397512 4 16  Support 411017 7 27 Support

397514 4 15 Protecteur 411018 7 28 Support

397858 14 27 Raccord 411024 8 9 Tube

397920 4 17 Support 411025 8 16 Axe

397921 4 18 Indicateur 411026 8 47 Protection

398060 9 62 Tole 411178 1 5 Chaine
+398319 19 39  Protecteur 411183 10 45 Arbre .
*398666 19 37 Fil électrique 411185 10 19 Levier

398690 4 24 Corde 411186 6 17 Support

398695 17 45 Support 411210 6 34 Protecteur

398702 17 36 Protecteur 411211 6 65. Protecteur

398703 17 47 Protecteur 411244 7 7 Paravent

398704 17 46 Protecteur 411424 2 17 Prise de force

398707 17 5 Protecteur 411425 2 18 Prise de force

398708 17 15 Protecteur 411433 9 39 Arrét de ressort «

398711 4 26 Décalque 411439 9 32 Ressort .

398812 6 7 Rainure 411440 9 37 Ressort

398906 7 17 Levier 411441 9 42 Tole

398907 7 24 Levier 411443 9 53 Arbre ¥

398908 7 20 Poignée 411581 11 25 Moyeu
*399158 21 14 Relais 411668 11 28 Arbre

399235 6 22 Rondelle 411670 11 66 Moyeu '

399261 6 14 Protecteur 411710 11 65 Protecteur

399262 6 33 Protecteur 411724 2 16 Croisillon

399555 15 12 Ecrou 411726 2 13 Fourchette

399556 15 13 Vis 411728 2 19 Bague

399557 15 9 Joint 411729 2 14 Protecteur

399558 15 10 Piston 411730 2 4 Pin

399559 15 11 Ecrou 411731 2 1 Goupille cylindrique

399560 15 4 Joint 411732 2 20 Ressort

399561 15 5 Joint 411733 2 9 Protecteur

399562 15 8 Piston 411734 2 10 Protecteur

}
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Part No. Group Fig. . 1Part No. Group Fig. —
Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numéro Groupe Rep. Description
411735 2 11 Protecteur 425858 13 53 Support
411736 2 15 Machoire 425870 8 13 TOle
411953 11 10 Protecteur *426032 13 1 Support
412036 3 34 Protecteur 426101 13 15 Rondelle
412037 3 58 Boulon 426201 13 11  Corde
*412118 13 43 Support 426309 13 19 Tole
412124 13 33 Rivet 426567 8 14 Doigt
417056 4 34 Cadre 426568 8 47 Protecteur
417295 11 58 Levier 426605 18 5 Support
*418042 20 10 Support 426606 18 4 Tole
418454 11 36 Pignon *426745 20 9 Tole
419725 2 17  Prise de force *426864 9 50 Pignon
*419726 2 18 Prise de force *426865 11 33 Poulie
*419749 19 13 Interrupteur *426924 11 51 Courroie
*420569 11 58 Levier *429182 19 5 Levier
420685 2 8 Tube *429185 19 12 Contact
420686 2 9 Protecteur *429187 19 10 Support
420687 2 11 Tube *429188 19 22 Couvercle
420688 2 14  Tube *429189 19 24 Boite
420689 2 15 Machoire *429296 21 27 Interrupteur
420690 2 13 Tube *429302 21 34 Support
420901 10 55 Poulie *429308 21 35 Ficelle
420907 16 3 Deécalque *429436 21 26 Cable
421077 10 64 Tube *430383 19 14 Cable
421291 17 41  Protecteur *430501 17 36 Protecteur
421293 17 8 Tole *430504 17 49 Protecteur
421294 17 35 Protecteur *430505 17 41 Protecteur
421313 17 27 Protecteur *430596 17 48 Support
421607 17 25 Support *430597 17 48 Support
421820 18 3 Poulie *431228 13 58 Arc
422410 8 41 Tole *431229 13 59 Support
422427 9 57 Protecteur *431232 13 60 Support
422428 9 60 Protecteur *431233 13 61 Tige
423803 6 7 Rainure *431389 13 47 Plat
423804 6 7 Rainure *432095 11 71 Bague
423805 8 12 Support *434270 5 38 Protecteur
424058 9 67 Bloc 481489 11 18 Plaque
424061 9 66 Tole 481491 6 67 Support
424340 6 23 Pignon 487828 6 66 Rondelle
424341 6 56 Pignon *543939 5 13 Pneu
424754 9 49 Pignon 553173 11 5 Protecteur
425741 13 46 Support *555732 5 13 Pneu
425742 13 52 Charniere sphérique 574318 13 32 Couteau
425745 13 48 Piece-charniere 575902 7 10 Ressort
425748 13 44 Support 576267 10 63 Maillon
425781 13 27 Dispositif-d’arrét 577437 8 45 Tole
425782 13 47 Piece de glissement 577438 8 41 ToOle
425786 13 12 Tube *701592 19 31 Avertisseur
425835 13 25 Support *702378 9 1 Maillon
425856 13 50 Chaine *710395 1 4 Chaine
|
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Numéro Groupe Rep. Description Numéro Groupe Rep. Description
*727161 2 6 Machoire
*730312 9 22 Roulement
*730313 14 41 Support
*730317 13 31 Support
*730319 13 29 Levier
*730320 13 38 Tole
*730321 13 62 Support
*730650 16 6 Décalque
*734075 21 29 Support
*734295 17 25 Support

/]

GROUP .
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MODEL 840 — ROUND BALER

DEALER — DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION ONLY
RECOMMENDED INITIAL PARTS STOCK

Part Number

000015
000016
025193
026995
038766
040242
043278
054770
058118
066553
100042
100067
127434
131673
134526
140774
140775
140776
150014
162690
197717
229760
249062
256639
267630
321204
323787
332039
377714
379021
380427
385424
395455
395505
396438
399570
399571
399572
399573
411024
411730
423805
424340
424341

Description

. Spring

Spring
Connecting link
Counter
Bearing
Offset link
Roller link
Bearing
Shear bolt
Bearing
Coupler nut
Hex. lock nut
Friction plate
Pick-up finger
Guard
Regulator link
Offset link
Coupler link
Ferrule

Yoke

Spring

V-belt

Cam follower bearing
Chain assy.
Connector link
Grease fitting
Grease fitting
Grease fitting
Ball bearing
Special cap screw
Woodruff key
Ball bearing
Hydr. hose
Bearing

Yoke

Seal ring

Seal ring

Seal ring
Seal ring
Tooth pipe
Pin

Tooth spacer
Sprocket
SprockeT

69

Qty. for 5 mach.
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MODEL 840 — ROUND BALER

DEALER — DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION ONLY
RECOMMENDED INITIAL PARTS STOCK

Part Number

425870
426567
431389
574318
575902
576267
702378
700395
730312

Description

Tooth bracket
Pick-up finger half
Guide piece

Knife

Spring
Attachment link
Connecting link
Chain

Ball bearing

70

Qty. for 5 mach.

20
5
2

10 .
2

10

10
6
2
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